
Page 1 of 10

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

      1

Item#

PETTIT AND PETTIT 
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, 

INC.

Vendor Name

RA1813002

Contract No. Contract Period

To 06/30/2025Request for Qualifications

Method of Procurement

PCS

Service  
Type

0100

Agency #

 Henderson State University

Agency Name Division

 $365,000.00 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

 $500,000.00 

Original Total 
Projected Amount

 $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $19,061.42 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

 $365,000.00 

Original Contract  
Amount

03

Amend
No.

To provide professional engineering services for design of commercial mechanical, plumbing and electrical systems on 
an as needed basis.  Providing project consulting services, cost estimates, develop project plans and specifications, 
Assist the University in the solicitation of bids, project management, and provide drawings as required for the 
University's files.

Contract Summary

07/01/2018

The purpose of this amendment is to extend the expiration date to 06/30/2025. Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

TrippT
Text Box
E1



Page 2 of 10

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

      2

Item#

4M BUILDING SOLUTIONS, 
LLC

Vendor Name

RA2316801

Contract No. Contract Period

To 05/31/2027Request for Proposal

Method of Procurement

TGS

Service  
Type

0168

Agency #

 University of Arkansas Community College at Batesville

Agency Name Division

 $1,826,089.37 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

 $1,826,089.37 

Original Total 
Projected Amount

 $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $255,893.52 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

 $1,031,250.96 

Original Contract  
Amount

01

Amend
No.

Provide janitorial services for the campus of the University of Arkansas Community College at Batesville, 2005 White 
Drive and 2221 White Drive, Batesville, AR, and all satellite campuses, Monday through Sunday including special 
events in Independence Hall and emergencies.  

Contract Summary

06/01/2023

SC Realty Services, LLC has been acquired by 4M Building Solutions, LLC.  We have received and attached all of the 
required certification forms and the Assignment and Assumption Agreement.  There are no other changes to this 
contract.  

Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change



Page 3 of 10

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

      3

Item#

SOURCE ONE GRAPHIC INC

Vendor Name

4600053938

Contract No. Contract Period

To 01/21/2026Invitation for Bid

Method of Procurement

TGS

Service  
Type

0375

Agency #

 Teacher Retirement System

Agency Name Division

 $700,000.00 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

 $700,000.00 

Original Total 
Projected Amount

 $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $100,000.00 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

 $100,000.00 

Original Contract  
Amount

01

Amend
No.

Contractor will provide comprehensive regular and run-off election services to the Arkansas Teacher Retirement 
System ("ATRS"). Comprehensive election services will, at a minimum, include completing all required tasks by 
specified deadlines, preparing ballot designs, printing and mailing campaign materials and ballots to eligible voters, 
collecting ballots, verifying voter eligibility, verifying non-duplication of eligible votes, providing voter tally and tabulation 
services, preparing election reports detailing vote counts and the percentages of votes cast for each candidate, 
providing certified election results, retaining ballots, tabulation records, and other materials. Achievement of contractual 
objectives will be evaluated by determining whether or not the Contractor completes all required services by specified 
deadlines and by reviewing and evaluating proofs, certified election results, and all other reports submitted by the 
Contractor for accuracy and thoroughness.

Contract Summary

01/22/2024

To extend the contract expiration date.Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change



Page 4 of 10

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

      4

Item#

OMBUDSMAN 
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 

LTD

Vendor Name

4600053859

Contract No. Contract Period

To 12/17/2025Request for Proposal

Method of Procurement

TGS

Service  
Type

0590

Agency #

 Department of Career Education

Agency Name Division

 $750,000.00 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

 $750,000.00 

Original Total 
Projected Amount

 $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $750,000.00 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

 $750,000.00 

Original Contract  
Amount

01

Amend
No.

ADULT WORKFORCE DIPLOMA PROGRAMContract Summary

12/18/2023

ADULT WORKFORCE DIPLOMA PROGRAMPurpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change



Page 5 of 10

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

      5

Item#

BAMBOO HEALTH INC

Vendor Name

4600055261

Contract No. Contract Period

ToSole Source by 
Justification

Method of Procurement

TGS

Service  
Type

0645

Agency #

 Arkansas Department of Health

Agency Name Division

 $3,862,000.00 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

Original Total 
Projected Amount  

$3,862,000.00  $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $1,582,000.00 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

Original Contract  
Amount

 $1,582,000.00 

02

Amend
No.

Contract Summary

Contract is being amended because of a vendor name change.  There is no material change and no funds being added 
at this time.  Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

7/1/2024 11/30/2024

Prescription Drug Monitoring Program (PDMP)



Page 6 of 10

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

      6

Item#

BAMBOO HEALTH INC

Vendor Name

4600055263

Contract No. Contract Period

ToRequest for Proposal

Method of Procurement

TGS

Service  
Type

0645

Agency #

 Arkansas Department of Health

Agency Name Division

 $1,112,600.00 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

 $1,095,100.00 

Original Total 
Projected Amount

 $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $789,600.00 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

 $156,442.86 

Original Contract  
Amount

06

Amend
No.

Contract Summary

Contract is being amended because of a vendor name change.  There is no material change and no funds being added 
at this time.  Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

11/30/20247/1/2024

Prescription Drug Monitoring Program (PDMP) software system:  Pursuant to Act 304 of 2011, AR Dept of Health shall create 
the PDMP creating a prescription controlled substance dispensation data base.  The purpose of the PDMP data base is to 
enhance patient care, help curtail the misuse of controlled substances, assist in combating the illegal trade and diversion of 
controlled substances and enable access to prescription information to authorized users.



Page 7 of 10

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

      7

Item#

COMPUTER AID INC

Vendor Name

4600045337

Contract No. Contract Period

To 10/31/2025Cooperative Contract

Method of Procurement

TGS

Service  
Type

0710

Agency #

 Arkansas Department of Human Services

Agency Name

Office of Information Technology

Division

 $682,208.00 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

 $286,208.00 

Original Total 
Projected Amount

 $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $97,458.29 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

 $286,208.00 

Original Contract  
Amount

05

Amend
No.

To initiate a contract for lead developer services for database upgrade, support and application development and 
testing. Contract Summary

10/18/2019

To amend to extend for time only to continue lead developer services for database upgrade, support and 
application development and testing.Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change



Page 8 of 10

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

      8

Item#

HEALTH ADVOCATES 
NETWORK INC

Vendor Name

4600051524

Contract No. Contract Period

ToCooperative Contract

Method of Procurement

TGS

Service  
Type

0710

Agency #

 Arkansas Department of Human Services

Agency Name

Office of Procurement

Division

 $10,500,000.00 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

 $997,500.00 

Original Total 
Projected Amount

 $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $1,500,000.00 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

 $142,500.00 

Original Contract  
Amount

04

Amend
No.

Contract Summary

Amend to extend for time only to continue Temporary Employment Services in the areas of Administrative Support, 
Healthcare Staffing Services and Professional Services.Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

10/1/2021 9/30/2025

Establish a new contract for Temporary Employment Services in the areas of Administrative Support, Healthcare Staffing 
Services and Professional Services.

Service Area: Statewide



Page 9 of 10

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

      9

Item#

OPTUM BEHAVIORAL CARE 
OF

Vendor Name

4600055341

Contract No. Contract Period

ToRequest for Qualifications

Method of Procurement

PCS

Service  
Type

0710

Agency #

 Arkansas Department of Human Services

Agency Name

Division of Aging Adults & Behavioral Health 
Services

Division

 $1,037,263.54 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

 $113.252.67 

Original Total 
Projected Amount

 $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $231,755.80 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

 $113,252.67 

Original Contract  
Amount

07

Amend
No.

Contract Summary

Amend to change the name, contract number, and vendor information due to a change in the vendor's TIN for 
Therapeutic Counseling Services for persons without insurance or any other payor source for medically necessary 
services. 

Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

8/29/2024 6/30/2025

To initiate an agreement to provide Counseling Services for persons without insurance or any other payor source for 
medically necessary services.   Coverage Area:  Woodruff, Benton, Craighead, Crittenden, Garland, Greene, 
Independence, Jackson, Lonoke, Mississippi, Perry, Poinsett, and Pulaski Counties.



Page 10 of 10

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

     10

Item#

UNIV OF ARKANSAS AT 
FAYETTEVILLE

Vendor Name

4600051505

Contract No. Contract Period

To 09/30/2025Intergovernmental

Method of Procurement

PCS

Service  
Type

0790

Agency #

 Arkansas Economic Development Commission

Agency Name Division

 $350,000.00 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

 $350,000.00 

Original Total 
Projected Amount

 $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $50,000.00 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

 $50,000.00 

Original Contract  
Amount

02

Amend
No.

The World Trade Center Arkansas (WTCA) helps existing small businesses expand global market access, identifying 
small businesses who can benefit from trade services such as trade shows, trade missions, inbound foreign buying 
delegations, international research, translation, and trade seminars.  In effect, the trade center acts as the trade arm for 
the AEDC, allowing the agency to focus on domestic and foreign investment into the state.  The trade center works with 
the U.S. Department of Commerce Export Assistance Office, Chambers of Commerce, the Delta Regional Authority, 
and the Small Business Administration to identify potential and existing exporters throughout the state. The WTCA 
manages the State Trade Expansion Program (STEP) administered by the U.S. Small Business Administration. The 
program's objectives are to increase the number and value of U.S. small business exports.

Contract Summary

10/01/2022

The World Trade Center Arkansas (WTCA) helps existing small businesses expand global market access, identifying 
small businesses who can benefit from trade services such as trade shows, trade missions, inbound foreign buying 
delegations, international research, translation, and trade seminars.  In effect, the trade center acts as the trade arm for 
the AEDC, allowing the agency to focus on domestic and foreign investment into the state.  The trade center works with 
the U.S. Department of Commerce Export Assistance Office, Chambers of Commerce, the Delta Regional Authority, 
and the Small Business Administration to identify potential and existing exporters throughout the state. The WTCA 
manages the State Trade Expansion Program (STEP) administered by the U.S. Small Business Administration. The 
program's objectives are to increase the number and value of U.S. small business exports.

Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change




