Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

ltem# Vendor Name

1 THE SANBORN MAP
COMPANY INC

Original Contract
Amount
$1,269,155.91

Contract No.
4600039554

Current Annual
Contract Amount

$1,290,740.08

Agency #
0472

Agency Name

Contract Summary

Reason for Amendment

No material change

TSS Arkansas Geographic Information Systems Office

The purpose of this contract is to acquire digital orthoimagery services for the entire State of Arkansas. The digital
orthoimagery is to be collected at a minimum resolution of one foot (30 cm) and during leaf-off ground conditions.

Optional products at higher resolution may be provided as agreed upon by the vendor and the Arkansas GIS Office.
This orthoimagery acquisition is in accordance with the state's GIS Strategic Business Plan.

Purpose for Amendment To extend the contract date for the state digital orthophotography contract.

Amend . Service
No.  Method of Procurement Contract Period Type
06 Request for Proposal 01/20/2017  To  01/19/2024  1GS

Original Total
Projected Amount
$1,269,155.91

Amendment Amount
$0.00

Updated Total
Projected Amount
$8,884,091.37

Division

Page 1 of 7



Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

ltem# Vendor Name

2 UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI

Contract No.
4600049760

Original Contract Current Annual

Amount Contract Amount
$75,500.00 $75,500.00
Agency # Agency Name

0485

Contract Summary

representatives.

Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

Department of Community Correction

Vendor will validate the Arkansas Offender Risk Assessment, based on the five ARORA tools (Intake ARORA Risk
Assessment-ACC, Intake ARORA Needs Assessment-ACC, Reassessment ARORA-ACC, Pre-Release ARORA-ADC,
and Prison Release ARORA-Parole Board.) The project will begin and be completed in ten months. Upon completion of
the validation they will submit a written report of the results. A formal presentation will follow. The presentation will take
place in the State of Arkansas and be presented by two members of the UCCI research team to Arkansas DOC

Extend time for one (1) year, in order to continue to validate
the Arkansas Offender Risk Assessment.

Amend . Service
No.  Method of Procurement Contract Period Type
01 Intergovernmental 02/24/2022  To  12/30/2023  PCS

Original Total Updated Total
Amendment Amount Projected Amount Projected Amount
$0.00 $75,500.00 $75,500.00
Division

Page 2 of 7



Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

Reason for Amendment

No material change

Amend : Service
Item# Vendor Name Contract No. No. Method of Procurement Contract Period Type
3 BERNHARD MCC, LLC RAEPC11719 01 Request for Proposal 11/28/2022 To 11/27/2023 TGS
Original Contract Current Annual Original Total Updated Total
Amount Contract Amount Amendment Amount Projected Amount Projected Amount
$6,744,629.00 $6,722,944.00 ($21,685.00) $6,783,816.00 $6,754,631.00
Agency # Agency Name Division
0691 Southeast Arkansas College

Energy Performance Contract in conjunction with the Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality. Contractor will
implement energy cost reduction measures: upgrades to chilled and heated water systems, improvements to air
Contract Summary handling units gnd i_ndoc_)r air quality,_ mo_der_nizing thg build_ing automation system, retro-co_mmissi_oning the HVAC_
system, upgrading interior and exterior lighting, and installing a solar array. Additional projects will focus on updating

campus life and security systems, upgrades to fire alarm and video surveillance systems, installation of a new access
control system, and the implementation of Blue Phones.

Energy Performance Contract - Cost of issuance fees ($26,500) removed; Arkansas Energy Office (AEO)
Purpose for Amendment administration fee reduced from $20,000 to $17,315; AEO requested first year of M&V services ($7,500) to be included
in initial contract summary; years 2-5 of M&V services are contained in TPC

Page 3 of 7



Contract Summary

Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

Page 4 of 7

Consulting and System Integration Services to assist State of Arkansas in planning, designing and implementing a

cloud-based Identity and Access Management solution (Cloud Identity-Tailored Implementation) based upon the
identified business requirements. Coverage area is statewide.

Change the contractor's name to Presidio Networked Solutions, LLC to this contract for Unified Contact Center
Enterprise - Integrated Eligibility and Benefits Management.

Division of County Operations

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report
Amend c Period Service
Item# Vendor Name Contract No. No. Method of Procurement ontract Perio Type
THE PRESIDIO 4600048376 04 Cooperative Contract 1/2021 T 2/28/202 TGS
4 CORPORATION 03/01/20 o 02/28/2023
Original Contract Current Annual Original Total Updated Total
Amount Contract Amount Amendment Amount Projected Amount Projected Amount
$221,500.00 $322,250.02 $0.00 $221,500.00 $322,250.02
Agency # Agency Name Division
0710 Arkansas Department of Human Services




Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report
Amend ; Servi
Item# Vendor Name Contract No. No. Method of Procurement Contract Period _?_;\Sge
5 WITSELL EVANS RASCO 4600049790 01 ABA Criteria 01/01/2022 To 12/31/2023 PCS
Original Contract Current Annual Original Total Updated Total
Amount Contract Amount Amendment Amount Projected Amount Projected Amount
$1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00
Agency # Agency Name Division
0710 Arkansas Department of Human Services

Office of Procurement

Contract Summary

ON-CALL ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Purpose for Amendment él\EARE\,>1|I(D:gSO EXTEND FOR TIME ONLY TO CONTINUE ON-CALL ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN PROFESSIONAL

Reason for Amendment

No material change

Page 5 of 7




Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report
Amend c Period Service
Item# Vendor Name Contract No. No. Method of Procurement ontract Perio Type
6 MAXIMUS HUMAN 4600049966 02 Cooperative Contract 01/01/2022 To 12/31/2023 PCS
SERVICES INC
Original Contract Current Annual Original Total Updated Total
Amount Contract Amount Amendment Amount Projected Amount Projected Amount
$29,000,000.00 $29,000,000.00 $0.00 $68,000,000.00 $68,000,000.00
Agency # Agency Name Division
0710 Arkansas Department of Human Services

Division of County Operations
Contract Summary

This contractor will recruit, hire, and train contracted eligibility specialists to support the clearing of the Medicaid
application backlog and to support the Department of Human Services with staff to process ongoing cases to avoid
further increase of the backlog. ELIGIBILITY OPERATIONS SUPPORT

Purpose for Amendment Amend to extend for time only this contract for Eligibility Operations Support.

Reason for Amendment

No material change

Page 6 of 7




Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

Military Department

Purpose for Amendment Adding S Thomas Harrell & Associates as a subconsultant

Reason for Amendment

No material change

The vendor will provide on-call professional engineering design services to support the Arkansas Department of the
Military's operations and maintenance of properties in the state of Arkansas. Work will include but not be limited to
Contract Summary preparation of designs, feasibility studies, reports, plans, specifications, and project administration for various capital
improvements and maintenance projects and services. Any architectural design services will be subcontracted by the
contractor.

Amend : Servi
Item# Vendor Name Contract No. No. Method of Procurement Contract Period -T-;\Sge
7 GARVER LLC 4600050794 01 ABA Criteria 07/01/2022 To 06/30/2026 PCS
Original Contract Current Annual Original Total Updated Total
Amount Contract Amount Amendment Amount Projected Amount Projected Amount
$1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $5,000,000.00 $5,000,000.00
Agency # Agency Name Division
0975

Page 7 of 7





